INTEROFFICE MEMORANDUM

METROPOLITAN WATER RECLAMATION DISTRICT OF GREATER CHICAGO

DEPARTMENT: General Administration

DATE: October 12, 2012

Affirmative Action Section

TO:

Manju Sharma, Director of Maintenance and Operations

FROM:

Thomas J. Savage, Affirmative Action Program Administrato

SUBJECT:

CONTRACT 11-761-21, BUILDING RESTORATION AT THE NORTH

SIDE WATER RECLAMATION PLANT

Prime Contractor: Restore Masonry, LLC

The bidder, Restore Masonry, LLC, has submitted company information and "Protected Class Business Verification Forms" for the firms identified on the subject contract's revised Affirmative Action Utilization Plan.

The PCE Utilization goals for the above mentioned contract are 20% MBE, 9%WBE and 10% SBE. According to the contract's PCE Utilization Plan, the bidder has committed the following:

<u>MBE</u>	-	<u>WBE</u>	
20%		9.7%	*

Therefore, the bidder, Restore Masonry, LLC, is in apparent compliance with the requirements of Appendix D.

TJS:TCS:ARP

Attachment

cc: Darlene LoCascio, Director of Procurement and Materials Management / File (2)/ Shields-Wright

*Bidder offers MBE and WBE credits to satisfy SBE participation

EXHIBIT A METROPOLITAN WATER RECLAMATION DISTRICT OF GREATER CHICAGO

UTILIZATION PLAN

For "Protected Class Enterprises" (PCEs) - Definitions for terms used below can be found in Appendix D: MBE - Section 5(c); WBE - Section 5(d); SBE - Section 5(e).

NOTE: The Bidder shall submit with the Bid, originals or facsimile copies of all Exhibit B PCE Subcontractor's Letter of Intent furnished to all PCEs. IF A BIDDER FAILS TO INCLUDE signed copies of the Utilization Plan and all signed Exhibit B PCE Subcontractor's Letter of Intent with its bid, said bid will be deemed nonresponsive and rejected.

All Bidders must sign the signature page D-25 of the Utilization Plan, even if a waiver is requested.

Name of Bidder:	RESTORE MASONE	ylic	
Contract No.:	11-74-21		7 ° C
Affirmative Action Contact &		82.6FF 442	8.4555

EXHIBITS A AND B MUST BE COMPLETED, SIGNED AND ACCOMPANY YOUR BID!!!

The bidder should indicate on the Utilization Plan explicit achievement of its SBE participation. See Revised Appendix		E participation will also be counted to	oward the
Name of MBE and contact person: CAETH	CONSTRUCTION SER	VICES - STEVE GARTL	
Business Phone Number: 708. 75 7. 5			
Address: 2741 E. 223kD St., Cul	ILAGO HEIGHTS, IT	G0411	A coder
Description of Work, Services or Supplies to be pro	wided: IMSONIVI - 1	DEKLIND DANABET	
Description of work, Services or Supplies to be pro	Wided: VIA 3011LY	ECDONO I FARAFEI	
CONTRACT ITEM NO.: 1 \ 2			
Dollar Amount Participation: \$ 194,080.0	77		
Dollar Amount Participation: 4 1941000.			
If the MBE participation will be counted towards the achievement of the SBE goal please indicate here:	YES	NO	
lixhibits :	A and B MUST Accompany the Bid		
	MBE UTILIZATION	•	
Name of MBE and contact person:			
Business Phone Number:			0.00
Address:		2016 1 327 EVE	and the
Description of Work, Services or Supplies to be pro	· ·		
CONTRACT ITEM NO.:			
Dollar Amount Participation:			V 1- 15
•		:	
If the MBE participation will be counted towards the achievement of the SBE goal please indicate here:	YES	NO NO	10 mar
Exhibits A	and B MUST Accompany the Bid	11: 1 24: 25 1	
	MBE UTILIZATION		
Name of MBE and contact person:			
Business Phone Number:			
Address:		· ·	Camero
Description of Work, Services or Supplies to be prov	vided:		,
CONTRACT ITEM NO.:			K 40,000
Oollar Amount Participation:			
f the MBE participation will be counted towards the chievement of the SBE goal please indicate here:	YES	□ NO	

Revised March 9, 2009

(Attach additional sheets as needed)

M. Gumm			
Name of WBE and contact person: Business Phone Number:		. Legis	The The Laboratory
The second secon			
Address:			
Description of Work, Services or Supplies to be provided:	:	need to the graph of the second	· Milestron
CONTRACT ITEM NO.:			. 7
Dollar Amount Participation:			
f the WBE participation will be counted towards the achievement of the SBE goal please indicate here:	□ YES	□ NO	
Exhibits A and B	MUST Accompany the	: Bid!!!	I BA LESSEAN
usiness Phone Number: 108.720. 1600 ddress: 7601 W. 1915T, TIMEN PA	ALL III LOAD	37	1
ONTRACT ITEM NO.: 8 Ollar Amount Participation: \$93,400.00	MASONKY	NO	
ONTRACT ITEM NO.: Sollar Amount Participation: Sollar Amount Participation: Soldar Amount Participation will be counted towards the bievement of the SBE goal please indicate here:	MASONKY	□ NO	
ONTRACT ITEM NO.: Sollar Amount Participation: Sollar Amount Participation: Sollar Amount Participation will be counted towards the dievement of the SBE goal please indicate here: Exhibits A and B M	VES Accompany the B	NO	
ONTRACT ITEM NO.: Sollar Amount Participation: Sollar Amount Participation: Sollar Amount Participation: Sollar Amount Participation will be counted towards the nievement of the SBE goal please indicate here: Exhibits A and B M WBE I	VES OUST Accompany the B	NO I	
ONTRACT ITEM NO.: ONTRACT ITEM NO.: Ollar Amount Participation: Solidar Amount Participation: Solidar Amount Participation will be counted towards the nievement of the SBE goal please indicate here: Exhibits A and B M WBE I Siness Phone Number:	VES UST Accompany the B	NO I	
ONTRACT ITEM NO.: ONTRACT ITEM NO.: Ollar Amount Participation: Solder Amount Participation: Solder Amount Participation will be counted towards the nievement of the SBE goal please indicate here: Exhibits A and B M WBE I There of WBE and contact person: Siness Phone Number: diress:	VES UST Accompany the B	NO NO	
ONTRACT ITEM NO.: ONTRACT ITEM NO.: Ollar Amount Participation: Solder Amount Participation: Solder Amount Participation will be counted towards the nievement of the SBE goal please indicate here: Exhibits A and B M WBE I There of WBE and contact person: Siness Phone Number: diress:	VES UST Accompany the B	NO NO	
ONTRACT ITEM NO.: 8 Collar Amount Participation: \$95,400.00 The WBE participation will be counted towards the nievement of the SBE goal please indicate here: Exhibits A and B M WBE I WBE I Gription of Work, Services or Supplies to be provided: Cription of Work, Services or Supplies to be provided:	VES VES USF Accompany the B	NO CO	
ONTRACT ITEM NO.: ONTRACT ITEM NO.: Sollar Amount Participation: She was participation will be counted towards the nievement of the SBE goal please indicate here: Exhibits A and B M WBE I	MASON KY YES UST Accompany the B	NO NO	

(Attach additional sheets as needed)

SBE UTILIZATION

	SEE UTILIZATION
Name of SBE and contact person: CANTA	CONSTRUCTION SERVICES
Business Phone Number: 308. 353.	
	LICAGO 48164TS. 1L 60411
	provided: MASONKY REBUILD / PAKAPET
Description of World St. Visco of Supplies to be p	The second secon
CONTRACT ITEM NO.: 1 22	
Dollar Amount Participation: \$ 194,080	0.00
and the second s	
- Charlette Carlo	
l'Abibits	s A and B MUST Accompany the Bid! !!
	SBE UTILIZATION
1.401	
Name of SBE and contact person: 1017 EK	
Business Phone Number: 708: 720.16	
	N PARKIL LO487
Description of Work, Services or Supplies to be pr	rovided: VIDSONRY
CONTRACT ITEM NO. 8	- Color
COLLIACIOI VITTALIANI IIO.	
Dollar Amount Participation: \$93,400	J. W.
	toti fun
Exhibits	A and B MUST Accompany the Bidl !!
- Invita	A und D WOST Accompany the Bids !!
	SBE UTILIZATION
Name of SBE and contact person:	
Business Phone Number:	
Address:	
Description of Work, Services or Supplies to be pro	ovided:
1 0 20 20 40 40 10	
CONTRACT ITEM NO.:	NA 3 P
Dollar Amount Participation:	
	ttach additional sheets as needed)
(All	men additional sheets as heeded)

SIGNATURE SECTION

On Behalf of LESTO	(name of company)	I/We hereby acknowledge that
and opes used above in the ne	errormance of this contract and/or had to and belief, the facts and represe	Appendix D, and intend to use the MBEs, WBEs ave completed the Waiver Request Form. To the intations contained in this Exhibit are true, and no
I do solemnly declare and document are true and con affidavit.	l affirm under penalties of perrect, and that I am authorize	erjury that the contents of the foregoing d, on behalf of the bidder, to make this
6.19.12		1/25/4
Date	The second serios	Signature of Authorized officer
ATTEST:	A De Division de la Companya de la C	Print name and title
Secretary		500 4
		775.588.4555 Phone number

- 1) The Bidder is required to sign and execute this page, EVEN IF A WAIVER IS BEING REQUESTED.
- 2) Failure to do so will result in a nonresponsive bid and rejection of the bid.
- 3) If a waiver is requested, the bidder must also complete the following "WAIVER REQUEST FORM."